## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nodal Officer for Project MonitoringGroup portal.

Ref:- OM No. PD&MD/e-Suvidha (PMG) 2019-20 dated 08.11.2022.

## Government Order No:- 96-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:- 29 -11-2022

Shri Harjinder Singh, Under Secretary to Government, Department of Skill Development is nominated as Nodal Officer for State Project Monitoring Group (PMG). He shall maintain close liaison with PDMD for Training of concerned officials of SDD to use the portal, through Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIiT), GOI, New Delhi.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

- ----

No:-DSD-Gen/268/2022-02

Dated:29-11-2022

Copy to the:-

N.

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Administrative Secretary to the Government, Planning, Development and Monitoring Department.
- 3. Administrative Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Director, Skill Development, J&K
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) Incharge Department SDD.
- 6. Ms.Sapna Slathia, Joint Director Planning, for compliance.
- 7. FA/CAO, Department of Skill Development.
- 8. PS to Principal Secretary, Department of Skill Development.
- 9. P.A. to Special Secretary to Government, DSD.
- 10. Government Order File/Stock file.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat) Under Secretary to Government